
C I T Y  H A L L  . O N E  C I T Y  H A L L  P L A Z A  . O A K L A N D ,  C A L I F O R N I A  9 4 6 1 2  

Office of the City Manager 
City Manager 

(510) 238-3301 
TTY/TDD (510) 238-3724 

October 28,2003 (Revised 10/23/03) 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
Oakland, California 

Subject: SCHEDULE OF REPORTS FOR UPCOMING PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
MEETINGS 

Public Safetv Committee - 2“d and 4’h Tuesday, 7:30 - 9 0 0  p.m. IReid, (Chaimerson). Brooks, 
Nadel, Ouan; Staff: Office of the Citv Manacer: Mr. Charles Vose, Citv Attorney 

October 2003 

1. [from 6/24/03 Comte] A report and resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a 
professional service agreement with the Alameda County Ofice of Education for an amount 
not to exceed $143,360 for the School Community Policing Partnership Program 

December 9.2003 

1. [from 7/22/03 Comte] A report and recommendation from the City Manger regarding the 
enhancement of neighborhood service delivery 

2. [from Tracking Purposes] Semi-Annual report from the Citizens’ Police Review Board 
3. [from 10/16/03 Rules] Resolution from PWA to apply for, accept and appropriate up to 

$500,000 in FY 2003-04 Measure B Discretionary Funds for Alameda Countywide Bicycle 
Lane Feasibility Studies and construction of the Eastlake Streetscape and Pedestrian 
Enhancement Project 

4. [from 9/23 Comte. & 10/16 Rules] A Public Works Resolution authorizing Amendment No. 
6 to the Agreement with the KPa Group for additional architectural and engineering services 
for the Police Administration Building Seismic Retrofit Phase I Project in an amount not to 
exceed $394,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,162,011 

5 .  [from 10/23/03 Rules] Resolution to enter into a funding agreement with East Bay 
Community Foundation (Safe Passages) in an amount not to exceed $200,000 for the period 
of July 1,2003 - June 30,2003 for services associated with the “Pathways to Change” 
Juvenile Repeat Offender Program 

a 
PUBLIC SAFETY CMTE. 

OCT 2 8 2003 



Pending List/No Specific Date 

1. [from 5/9/00 Comte.] A follow-up report from the Director, Public Works Agency regarding 
a possible ban of large trucks on steep graded streets in Oakland 

2. [from 5/9/00 Comte.] A progress report from the Director, Public Works Agency on the 
Lincoln Avenue safety improvement plan 

3. A follow-up report from the Chief of Police for a proposed ordinance amending Title 9 of the 
Oakland Municipal Code to add a new chapter 9.53 to establish a police officer secondary 
employment program (PENDING COMPLETION OF LABOR NEGOTIATIONS) 

4 [from 9/18/01 Comte.] A report from the City Manger on the rationale for the Oakland 
Pedestrian Safety Program being located in the Ofice of the City Manager 

5 .  [from 1/15/02 Comte.] A report from the Public Works Agency’s Environmental Services 
Division on the air quality monitoring data collected in Oakland by the Bay Area Air Quality 
Management District (BAAQMD), Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), and California 
Air Resources Board (CARB) 

6. [from 2/19/02 Comte.] A report from the Chief of Police on the results of the KPa Consulting 
Engineers report on the Police Administration Building (PAB) and on site proposals for a 
new PAB. 

7. [from 4/23/02 Comte. & 9/17/02 Comte.] A report and proposals from the CPRB on criteria 
and structure for a new CPRB Task Force 

8. [from 10/30/02 Rules Comte and 11/12/02 Comte.] A resolution approving clarifications to 
the Creek Determination Guidelines (PWA). 

9. [from 6/11/02 Comte & 11/12/02 Comte.] A report from the Chief of Police on the policy 
and fiscal issues of the proposed new Police Administration Building 

10. [from 3/25/03 Comte] A report from the Chief of Police on the implementation strategy of 
the Safe Neighborhood Program 

1 I .  [from 9/11/03 Rules] A report and recommendation from CPAB on NCPC’s evaluation of 
Community Policing since the OPD reorganization in 2002 

12. [from 10/14/03 Comte.] A report from OPD on the “best practices” regarding vehicular 
pursuit policies 

For Trackinv Pumoses 

1. piennial - October even years] City Manger report on outstanding Taxicab permits 
2. [Annual since January 19981 Smoking Ordinance and State Legislative Activities 
3. [Annual - January] City Manager report on Bingo activities in Oakland 
4. [Annual since June 20021 Status report from OPD on gun tracing 
5. [Annual since November 19981 Public Works, Watershed Improvement Program 
6. [Annual since December 20021 PWA status report on implementation of the Dioxin 

Resolution 
7. [Semi annual (MarchBeptember)] OPD ABAT Unit, Deemed Approved Program 
8. [Semi annual (April/October) since 19971 Report regarding the Citizens’ Police Review 

Board 
9. [Semi annual (ApriUOctober) since April 19951 Community Policing Advisory Board 
10. [Semi annual (May/November) since Nov 19971 OPD status of Sideshow abatement 

activities 
1 1. [Semi annual (JuneDecember) since 20001 OPD 5-year Strategic Plan Of Action progress 

report 
12. [Semi annual (.TuneDecember) since June 19951 Status report from the Fire Chief on the 

Emergency Management Board 

Item 2 
Public Safety Comte. 

maher 7s. 7nn1 



13. [Semi annual (Janwuy/July) since Jan 20031 Status report from the Chief of Police on 
implementation of the Department's reorganization to expand Community Policing 

14. [Quarterly (Mar/Jun/Sept/Dec) since March 20031 Status report from the Chief of Police on 
the Stolen Gun Ordinance 

Respectfblly Submitted, 

fOr D & ORAHE GERLY 
Interim city danager 


