
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Police Administration Building Seismic Retrofit
From: Public Works Agency
Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing Amendment No. 6 to the Agreement with the KPA Group for additional
architectural and engineering services for the Police Administration Building Seismic Retrofit Phase I Project in an amount
not to exceed $131,017 for a total contract amount not to exceed $899,028

[Enter body here.]

File #: 000365-6, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 12/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

